505966074 03/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6012781

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
KLIP COLLECTIVE, INC.	07/10/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KLIP DESIGN STUDIOS, LLC.		
Street Address:	314 BROWN ST, SUITE 100-102		
City:	PHILADELPHIA		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19123		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11200906
Application Number:	12186335
Application Number:	13306491
Application Number:	14159841
Application Number:	14793197
Application Number:	15420529
Application Number:	16141176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)735-9305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-735-9302

Email: uspto@thebellesgroup.com **Correspondent Name:** THE BELLES GROUP P.C.

Address Line 1: 1800 JOHN F. KENNEDY BOULEVARD SUITE 1010

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KLIP-CORP ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELA MICKEVICIUTE
SIGNATURE:	/Ela Mickeviciute/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2020

PATENT 505966074 REEL: 052105 FRAME: 0934

Total Attachments: 3

source=ApplicantPOA(Nano-Porous Solutions Limited)#page1.tif source=ApplicantPOA(Nano-Porous Solutions Limited)#page2.tif source=ApplicantPOA(Nano-Porous Solutions Limited)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052105 FRAME: 0935

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Klip Collective, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation with an address of 1901 S. 9th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19148 ("Assignor"), owns all right, title, and interest in and to the patents and applications listed in Schedule I, including any divisionals, renewals, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, re-examinations of same, or any foreign counterparts of the foregoing (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Klip Design Studios LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company with an address of 314 Brown Street, Suite 100-102, Philadelphia, PA 19123 ("Assignee"), desires to own Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and, by the Patent License Agreement signed concurrently with this Agreement, to provide Assignor a license under the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, conveys, grants and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and assigns to and authorizes said Assignee to file in the name of Assignee applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent, respectively, may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and Assignor further covenants and agrees that Assignor will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Patents to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or to its nominees all known facts respecting the Patents, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for the Patents in any and all countries, all such actions to be at the sole expense of assignee.

AND, Assignor HEREBY further agrees that, from and after the date of this Assignment, Assignee has succeeded to all of Assignor's right, title, interest and standing to receive all rights and benefits pertaining to the Patents, institute and prosecute all suits and proceedings pertaining to the Patents, take all actions that Assignor, in its sole discretion, may deem necessary or proper to collect, assert, or enforce any claim, right, title or interest of any kind under the Patents, including, without limitation, the right to sue for all past, present and future infringements or other violations of any rights relating thereto, to settle, defend, compromise and retain proceeds from any actions, suits, or proceedings relating to the transferred and assigned rights, title, interest, and benefits, in any and all countries, and do all other such acts and things in relation thereto as Assignor, in its sole discretion, deems advisable.

Active\97789075.v1-6/28/19

PATENT REEL: 052105 FRAME: 0936 AND, Assignor HEREBY relinquishes exclusivity to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all accrued and future causes of action for injunctive relief, damages, lost profits and litigation costs (including, without limitation, attorneys' fees) resulting from infringements or alleged infringements of the Patents. This Assignment expressly includes the right to sue for pre-assignment infringements and any injunctive relief, damages, lost profits and litigation costs (including, without limitation, attorneys' fees) in connection with the same in any and all countries.

AND, Assignor HEREBY further covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Patent Assignment, Assignor will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Patent Assignment in any country.

AND. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

Klin Collective	77 B 83 67

... Description

Date: 7/10/1

Klip Design Studiss LI

Pier Nicola d'Amico

 \mathcal{M}

Dates

SCHEDULE I

Docket No.	Title	Country	Status	App Date	App No	Pat Grant Date	Pat Grant No
KLI-001-US	IMAGE PROJECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	United States of America	Granted	10-Aug-05	11200906	05-Aug-08	7407297
KLI-001-US2- CIP	IMAGE PROJECTION KIT AND METHOD AND SYSTEM OF DISTRIBUTING IMAGE CONTENT FOR USE WITH THE SAME	United States of America	Granted	05-Aug-08	12186335	29-Nov-11	8066384
KLI-001-US2- CIP-DIV	IMAGE PROJECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	United States of America	Granted	29-Nov-11	13306491	21-Jan-14	8632192
KLI-001-US2- CIP-DIV-CON	IMAGE PROJECTION KIT AND METHOD AND SYSTEM OF DISBRIBUTING IMAGE CONTENT FOR USE WITH THE SAME	United States of America	Granted	21-Jan-14	14159841	07-Jul-15	9078029
KLI-001-US2- CIP-DIV-CON2	IMAGE PROJECTION KIT AND METHOD AND SYSTEM OF DISTRIBUTING IMAGE CONTENT FOR USE WITH THE SAME	United States of America	Granted	07-Jul-15	14793197	31-Jan-17	9560307
KLI-001-US2- CIP-DIV-CON3	IMAGE PROJECTION KIT AND METHOD AND SYSTEM OF DISTRIBUTING IMAGE CONTENT FOR USE WITH THE SAME	United States of America	Granted	31-Jan-17	15420529	25-Sep-18	10084998
KLI-001-US2- CIP-DIV-CON4	IMAGE PROJECTION KIT AND METHOD AND SYSTEM OF DISTRIBUTING IMAGE CONTENT FOR USE WITH THE SAME	United States of America	Pending	25-Sep-18	16141176		

Active\97789075.v1-6/28/19

PATENT REEL: 052105 FRAME: 0938